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Scaled data based on original data using

LM-79-2019 Approved Method: Electrical and Photometric Measurements of Solid-
State Lighting Products
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Brand: NEO-RAY
Report Number: P907408
Luminaire Tested: DFN2DIP-TR4F0-070D110US835-RLLFLL

Issue Date: 11/21/2024



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information
Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:
Product Line:
Catalog Number:
Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary
Lumens per Lamp:

Luminaire Lumens:
Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W):

Input Voltage (V):

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-2019

P907408

REPORT IS A COMBINATION OF REPORTS P900502 AND P897293

INNOVATION CENTER

11/21/2024

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS

NEO-RAY

DFN2DIP-TR4F0-070D110US835-RLLFLL

4 foot, Triangle Define Geo, with Direct 1lin Regressed Frosted Lens, Indirect Frosted
Lens

N/A

15685.0 lumens

N/A

104.4 lumens/watt

1.2/0.99/1.16

Rectangular w/ Sides (W: 3.43"'x L: 3.96' x H: 0.1')
Semi-Indirect

150.3

NR

NR
0.9977
0.049
60

NR

NR

NR

24 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report

peachtree City, GA 30269 Of) COOPER
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TEST NUMBER: P907408
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-TR4F0-070D110US835-RLLFLL
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P907408
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-TR4F0-070D110US835-RLLFLL

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:
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0° 45° 90°
2298 2298 2298
2302 2262 2276
2279 2217 2202
2248 2144 2088
2206 2043 1947
2164 1930 1811
2107 1814 1639
2051 1689 1488
1994 1560 1315
1928 1416 1157
1860 1272 1004
1788 1117 857
1706 955 705
1611 791 634
1496 638 574
1351 562 522
1142 472 453
796 315 340

85°

MAXIMUM LUMINANCE 45°-90°:

Horizontal Angle: 90°
Vertical Angle: 90°
Luminance: 2711 cd/sgm
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Scaled Data Report

10

77
64
53
45
39
34
29
26
23
21
19

20
30
50

60
53
47
42
38
34
31
28
26
24
22

30

60
52
45
39
34
30
27
24
22
20
18

¥ C

10

60
51
43
37
32
28
24
22
19
17
16

OOPER

Lighting Solutions

20
10
50

45
40
36
32
29
26
24
22
20
19
17

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

30

45
40
34
30
27
24
21
19
18
16
15

10

45
39
33
29
25
22
20
17
16
14
13

20

o

38
33
28
24
21
19
16
15
13
12
11

4 0f 8



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P907408

CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-TR4F0-070D110US835-RLLFLL

ZONAL LUMENS:

Zone Lumens % Fixture
0°-10° 271.1 1.7
10°-20° 744.3 4.7
20°-30° 1045.0 6.7
30°-40° 1139.2 7.3
40°-50° 1047.0 6.7
50°-60° 822.3 5.2
60°-70° 535.2 3.4
70°-80° 275.5 1.8
80°-90° 80.2 0.5
90°-100° 215.3 1.4
100°-110° 684.0 4.4
110°-120° 1170.5 7.5
120°-130° 15394 9.8
130°-140° 1727.9 11.0
140°-150° 1694.4 10.8
150°-160° 1421.4 9.1
160°-170° 942.6 6.0
170°-180° 329.5 2.1
0°-30° 2060.5 13.1
0°-40° 3199.7 204
0°-60° 5068.9 323
0°-90° 5959.8 38.0
90°-120° 2069.8 13.2
90°-150° 7031.6 44.8
90°-180° 9725.0 62.0
0°-180° 15685.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Scaled Data Report
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Lighting Solutions

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
2893 2893 2893 2893 2893
2893 2880 2846 2870 2862 274
2752 2723 2634 2584 2558 775
2498 2414 2241 2134 2094 1149
2152 2019 1788 1623 1566 1347
1760 1584 1309 1123 1060 1359
1338 1134 851 694 644 1195
903 691 456 367 359 896
482 298 209 191 189 509
112 58 50 50 50 129
3 38 103 96 100 15
153 182 188 188 182 170
631 640 646 651 651 666
1175 1191 1186 1183 1175 1162
1708 1735 1726 1717 1714 1527
2210 2242 2249 2246 2237 1708
2683 2704 2721 2724 2712 1676
3068 3076 3086 3100 3091 1412
3337 3334 3334 3355 3340 941
3473 3464 3458 3479 3461 330
3479 3479 3479 3479 3479
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South Scaled Data Report
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TEST NUMBER: P907408
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-TR4F0-070D110US835-RLLFLL

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):
0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
0°] 2893.1 2893.1 2893.1 2893.1 2893.1
2.5°] 2906.1 2893.1 2864.2 2890.6 2885.3
5° 2893.1 2880.0 28459 2869.5 2861.7
7.5°] 2869.5 28539 28173 28275 2814.5
10°] 2838.1 2819.8 2767.5 2759.5 2743.9
12.5°| 27989 27753 27045 2688.9 2660.0
15°| 27517 2722.8 26339 2584.2 2558.1
17.5°| 2696.7 2654.8 2544.8 2487.2 2445.3
20°( 2633.9 25814 2450.6 2385.3 2327.5
22.5°1 2565.9 2505.6 2353.6 2264.7 2225.6
25°( 2497.8 24139 22411 21339 2094.5
27.5°1 2416.7 23275 2136.4 20134 1953.1
30°( 2330.3 2230.6 2021.1 1887.8 1817.0
32.5°1 2246.4 21259 19114 1754.2 1688.6
35°( 2152.2 2018.6 1788.4 16234 1565.6
37.5°| 2060.6 1916.4 1673.1 1492.2 1427.0
40°| 1963.6 1806.7 1552.5 1366.7 1298.6
42.5°| 1864.2 1696.7 14322 1238.3 1173.1
45°| 1759.5 1583.9 1309.2 1123.1 1060.3
47.5° 1660.0 1474.2 11914 1005.3 947.8
50°( 1550.0 1364.2 1076.1 895.3 840.6
52.5°1 14425 1246.1 966.1 793.3 743.6
55°( 1337.8 1133.6 850.8 693.9 644.2
57.5°1 1230.6 1021.1 748.9 602.2 560.3
60°( 1120.6 9111 641.4 508.1 466.1
62.5°1 1013.3 803.9 549.7 424.2 403.3
65° 903.3 691.1 455.6 366.7 358.6
67.5° 798.6 586.4 366.7 321.9 314.2
70° 688.6 484.4 303.6 277.5 266.9
72.5° 583.9 390.0 253.9 233.1 227.8
75° 481.7 298.3 209.4 191.1 188.6
77.5° 379.7 2119 165.0 154.4 149.2
80° 285.3 151.9 125.6 115.3 115.3

82.5° 198.9 102.2 86.4 81.1 81.1
85° 112.5 57.5 49.7 49.7 49.7
87.5° 41.9 20.8 20.8 18.3 18.3
90° 3.1 37.8 102.8 96.5 99.6
92.5° 65.0 88.1 91.2 94.4 94.4

95° 153.1 182.5 187.7 187.7 182.5
97.5° 254.9 282.1 293.7 293.7 293.7
100° 372.3 396.4 404.8 404.8 401.7
102.5° 496.1 513.9 525.5 528.6 525.5
105° 631.4 639.8 646.1 651.3 651.3
107.5° 765.6 778.2 778.2 780.3 765.6
110° 895.7 912.5 912.5 912.5 904.1
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P907408
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-TR4F0-070D110US835-RLLFLL

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

112.5°
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117.5°
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132.5°
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140°
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147.5°
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155°
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165°
167.5°
170°
172.5°
175°
177.5°
180°

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°
1036.2  1054.0 1050.9 1042.5 1036.2
1174.7 11914 1186.2 1183.1 1174.7
1312.1  1335.1 13204 13121 1303.7
1450.5 1473.6  1450.5 1450.5 14411
1576.4  1605.7 1591.0 1582.6 1576.4
1708.5 17347 17263 1716.9 1713.7
1837.5 1870.0 1858.5 1845.9 1837.5
1958.1 19959 1990.6 1984.3 1972.8
2093.4 21228 21249 2110.2 2101.8
2209.8 22423 22486 22455 2237.1
23399 2366.1 23713 2369.2 2356.7
2454.2  2480.4 24951 2495.1 2483.6
25717 25979 2606.3 2609.4 2597.9
2682.8 2703.8 27206 2723.7 2712.2
27825 2808.7 28213 2826.5 2815.0
2885.3 2903.1 29146 2924.1 2914.6
2976.5 29943 3009.0 3020.6 3009.0
3067.8 3076.1 3085.6 3100.3 3090.8
3146.4 31527 31579 3178.9 3164.2
3216.7 3223.0 3226.1 3244.0 32314
3281.7 32817 32849 3304.8 3290.1
3337.3 33341 33341 33551 3340.4
3387.6 3378.2 33782 3399.2 3384.5
3425.4  3417.0 34139 3434.8 3417.0
3451.6  3443.2 34401 3461.1 3443.2
34726  3464.2 34579 3478.9 3461.1
3484.1  3475.7 3469.4  3487.3  3469.4
34789 34789 34789 3478.9 3478.9
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269
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TEST NUMBER: P907408
CATALOG NUMBER: DFN2DIP-TR4F0-070D110US835-RLLFLL

CIE UGR TABLE:

Reflectances:

Ceiling 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3 0.7 0.7 0.5 0.5 0.3

Wall 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.5 0.3 0.3

Reference plane 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2 0.2

Room dimensions Viewed crosswise Viewed endwise

X=2H Y=2H 8.80 9.54 9.86 10.60 12.03 4.77 5.51 5.83 6.57 8.00
3H 10.47 11.13 11.54 12.20 13.65 5.95 6.61 7.02 7.68 9.14

4H 11.07 11.70 12.15 12.77 14.23 6.40 7.03 7.48 8.10 9.56

6H 11.49 12.06 12.58 13.14 14.61 6.72 7.29 7.81 8.37 9.84

8H 11.61 12.16 12.70 13.25 14.72 6.80 7.35 7.90 8.44 9.91

12H 11.67 12.19 12.77 13.27 14.76 6.85 7.37 7.94 8.45 9.94

4H 2H 8.80 9.43 9.89 10.50 11.96 5.35 5.98 6.44 7.05 8.51
3H | 10.62 11.15 11.72 12.24 13.72 6.70 7.22 7.79 8.32 9.79
4H 11.31 11.79 12.41 12.88 14.37 7.24 7.72 8.34 8.81 10.30
6H | 11.82 12.23 12.93 13.34 14.83 7.66 8.07 8.76 9.18 10.66
8H | 12.00 12.38 13.10 13.48 14.98 7.78 8.17 8.89 9.27 10.77
12H | 12.09 12.43 13.21 13.55 15.06 7.85 8.19 8.97 9.31 10.82
8H 4H | 11.27 11.66 12.38 12.76 14.26 7.52 7.90 8.62 9.00 10.50
6H | 11.84 12.15 12.96 13.30 14.80 8.03 8.35 9.16 9.49 10.99
8H | 12.05 12.33 13.19 13.45 14.97 8.22 8.50 9.36 9.62 11.14
12H | 12.19 12.43 13.32 13.55 15.11 8.34 8.58 9.48 9.70 11.26
12H 4H 11.22 11.57 12.34 12.68 14.19 7.52 7.86 8.64 8.98 10.49
6H | 11.81 12.09 12.95 13.21 14.73 8.08 8.36 9.21 9.48 11.00
8H | 12.03 12.27 13.17 13.39 14.95 8.29 8.53 9.43 9.65 11.21

END OF REPORT
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